

<b>PRODUCT NAME:</b>	VEGAN RED VELVET, Box of 6		Version Control	
<b>PRODUCT SKU CODE:</b>	IND-VEG-RED		Version No.:	2
<b>PRODUCT SIZE:</b>	7CM ROUND		Date Issued:	Nov-24
<b>Halal Certified Yes/No:</b>	NO			
<b>PRODUCT DESCRIPTION</b>				
VEGAN RED VELVET, Box of 6				
<b>MANUFACTURER</b>				
DE TONI PATISSERIE Pty Ltd 2/17 Rodborough road, Frenchs Forest NSW, 2086 <a href="tel:0299398183">T: 02 9939 8183</a> , <a href="http://www.detoni.com.au">www.detoni.com.au</a> , <a href="mailto:info@detoni.com.au">info@detoni.com.au</a>				
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>				
AUSTRALIA				
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN STATEMENT</b>				
Made in Australia from at least 20% Australian ingredients.				
<b>PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS</b>				
<b>Packaging:</b>		<b>Weight/Unit:</b>	90 grams	
Units in box	6		540	
Units in carton	72		6480	
No. of boxes in carton	12			
<b>INGREDIENT LISTING</b>				
<p><i>Apricot puree, Sugar, Ascorbic acid, Citric acid (22.64%), Vegetable cream (water, oil, sugar, sorbitol, cellulose, carrageenan, guar gum, phosphate, trisodium citrate, <b>Soy</b>, salt) (22.64%), Strawberries (19.25%), Sugar (13.57%), Soy milk (Water, <b>Soy Protein</b> (4.0%), Maltodextrin, Canola Oil, Sugar, Acidity Regulator Phosphoric Acid and 526, Potassium Citrate, Magnesium Carbonate, Emulsifier 450, Mineral Salt 509, Riboflavin, Vitamin A, Vitamin B12), Gluten free flour (Maize and Potato starch, Rice Flour, Raising Agents 450, 500, Vegetable Gum 415, 466, Salt), Coconut desiccated, Inverted sugar, Vegetable oil, Cocoa butter, <b>Almonds</b>, Starch, Lemon Juice, Pectin NHX, Agar agar (406, dextrose), Cocoa Powder, Potato protein Solanic, Baking powder (Mineral salts 450i, 500, Rice flour, Monocalcium Phosphate), Red colour E122, Salt, Xantan gum</i></p>				
<b>CHARACTERISING INGREDIENT (%)</b>				
	<b>Apricots</b>	<b>21.00%</b>		
<b>GENETICALLY MODIFIED PRODUCTS (GMO) DECLARATION</b>				
N/A				
<b>SHELF LIFE</b>				
Refrigerated 5 days				
<b>METHOD OF PRESERVATION</b>				
PASTEURISATION, REFRIGERATION				

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**

Contains: Soy, Almonds

**PRODUCT CLAIMS**

Claims to be sent to [claims@detoni.com.au](mailto:claims@detoni.com.au)

**CUSTOMER PREPARATION**

Defrost in fridge for 2-3 hours and serve

**STORAGE, HANDLING & DISTRIBUTION**

REFRIGERATED: Keep refrigerated at or below 5°C

**DATE CODING / TRACEABILITY**

LOT number

**NUTRITION INFORMATION**

Servings per Pack	1	Per serving	Per 100g
Serving Size	90 grams		
ENERGY	(kJ)	454	504
PROTEIN	(g)	1.2	1.3
FAT, Total	(g)	1.9	2.1
FAT Saturated	(g)	1.9	2.1
CARBOHYDRATE, Total	(g)	21.1	23.4
SUGARS	(g)	19.5	21.7
SODIUM	(mg)	6.2	6.8

Quantities stated above are averages only.

**PRODUCT PHOTO**

